

Project: Demolition of Malcolm X College

Contract Number: PS2058

Design Builder: Old Veteran Construction, Inc.

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: \$350,000.00

Date of Payment to Design Builder: 3/23/2016

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:		3/4/2016		
PROJECT:	Demoli	ion of Malcolm X C	ollege	_
Pay Application	No.:	1	-	
For the Period:		11/1/2015	to	12/31/2015
Contract No .:		PS2058	_	-

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_____, relating to the \$______ Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:	Old Veteran Construction, Inc.		
FOR: Design/Build Services			
Is now entitled to the sum of:	\$	350,000.00	\$-
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE	\$350,000.00		
ADDITIONS	\$0.00		
DEDUCTIONS	\$0.00		
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION	\$0.00		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$350,000.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED			\$ 350,000.00
TOTAL RETENTION			\$
 a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% o but Not to Exceed 5% of Co 		¢	
b) Liens and Other Withholding		<u>\$</u> - \$-	-
c) Liquidated Damages Withhe	eld _	\$ -	_
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this	s Payment)		\$ 350,000.00
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAIL	D		\$ -
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT			\$ 350,000.00

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

IC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT B
PUBLI

					THE MONO			1	(1 10				
Project Name PBC Project #	Demolition of Malcolm X College PS2058					nghi	CONTRACTOR (CONTRACTOR Old Veteran Construction, Inc. 1945 S. Halted St. Chi-ann II ARGA	uction, Inc.				
Job Location	1900 W. Van Buren, Chicago, IL						•						
Owne	Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago				E. C. C. Market	APPLICATION	APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #1						
	STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS COUNTY OF) The afflant, being first duy swom on eath, deposes and says that helshe is Jose Maldonado, of Old Veteran Construction, inc., an illinois corporation, and duy authorized to make this Affldant in behalf of said corporation, and Individually: that helpha is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation in the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. PS2058 dated the 10th day of November, 2015 for the following project.	deposes and says that h with the facts herein set	le/she is Jose Mald	anado, of Old Vete	tran Construction, Inc. Contractor with the PL	, an Illinols cor JBLIC BUILDIN	poration, and duly a	authorized to make this OF CHICAGO, Owner,	Affidavit in beha under Contract N	alf of said corp No. PS2058 da	oration, and sted the 10th day of		
						Demolition of	Demolition of Malcolm X College						
	that the following statements are made for the purpose of precering a partial payment of	ose of procuring a partial paym	tent of			350,000.00	8	under the terms of said Contract:	ij				
	That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liters, charges, and expanses of any kind or nature whatsoover, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and howner under them. That the rescue amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respective). That this statement of all improvement. That the rescue amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respective). That this statement of all improvements action persons and the amount heretolore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:	sted has been completed wher under them. That he labor on said improver rue, and complete staten rue by each of them to or red by each of them to or	t, free and clear of s for the purposes of ment. That the resp ment of all such pen nent of all such pen r on account of said	rry and all claims, said contract, the ective amounts set ions and of the full work, as stated:	liens, charges, and e. following persons han t forth opposite their r I amount now due and	kpenses of any ve been contra tames is the fu the amount h	kind or nature whz cted with, and have II amount of money eretofore paid to ea	stsoever, and in full com furnished or prepared i due and to become du ich of them for such lab ich of them for such lab	pliance with the materials, equipine to each of them or, materials, eq	contract ment, n julpment,			
					_								
TTEN #	Cubronhadra Mana 8. Addama	Tune of Work	Original contract	Chance Orders	Adjusted Contract And	%. Cronolate	Predote	-Work Completed	Total to date	ratainana	nal medace billing	and amount due	ma of a single second
	Old Veteran Construction, Inc. 10942 S. Halsted St., Chicago, IL 60628	Ř	amount 83.322.87		83,322.87	100%	0.0	83.322.87	83.322.87	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	0.00	83.322.87	00.0
	GSG Consultants 855 West Adams, Chicago, IL 60607	0	189,027.79		189,027.79	100%	00.0	189,027.79	189,027.79	%0	0.0	189,027.79	0.0
	Nia Architects, Inc. 850 W. Jackson Blvd., Chicago, IL 60607		59,994.50		59,994.50	100%	0.00	59,994.50	59,994.50	%0	0.00	59,994.50	0.00
	Primera 100 S. Wacker, Chicago, IL 60606	Engineering	17,654.84		17,654.84	100%	0.00	17,654.84	17,654.84	%0	0.00	17,654.84	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	00:0
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.0
SUBTOTAL page1	get		350,000.00	0.00	350,000.00	4.00	0.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	%0	00.0	350,000.00	0.00
			Original contract					-Work Completed					
11EM #	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	amount	Change Urders	Aquated Contract Amt	7e Compione	Henous			recamago	net previous pilling	net amount due	romaning to bill
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
			0.00		0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
	PBC	site work allowance	00.00		0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
	PBC	commission's contingency	0.00		0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
													0.00
SUBTOTAL page2	ge2		0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
subtotal page 1 subtotal page 2			350,000.00 0.00	00.0	350,000.00 0.00		0.00	350,000.00 0.00		0.00 0.00	0.0 0.0	350,000.00 0.00	0.0 0.0
TOTAL			350,000.00	00.00	350,000.00		0.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	0.00	0.0	350,000.00	0.00

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

CONTRAC	TOR'S SWORN STATEN	IENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL P	AYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$350,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$350,000.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$0.00
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$350,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$350,000.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$350,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$350,000.00
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$0.00

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Jose Maldonado Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of March, 2016.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL JANELL SPRIGGS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/18/19